LaserProbe 4500
3D Laser Scanning System
                LaserProbe 4500
Use s manual.
Hylewicz CNC-Technik
Siemensstrasse 13-15
D-47608 Geldern
Fon.:      +49 (0) 2831 1344720

Figure 6
Figure 7
Contact name Type Designation
+5Vout Input Not used
xSTEP+ Input Adjusted positive input of steps, or A+ signal of encoder
xSTEP- Input Adjusted negative input of steps, or A- signal of encoder
xDIR+ Input Adjusted positive input of steps, or B+ signal of encoder
xDIR- Input Adjusted negative input of steps, or B- signal of encoder
AGND Input Earth relative to which xSTEP+/- xDIR+/- inputs work
+5V Output Power of the input part of the synchronization unit
STEP Output Step signal for the synchronization unit
DIR Output Direction signal for the synchronization unit
GND Output Earth for the synchronization unit
ILaserProbe 4500 [Revision 2.3]
19 March 2011
10
"LaserProbe 4500", 3D Laser scanning system
7. Operational principle
The laser sensor is mounted onto the machine movement system. In the scan-
ning mode, the machine CNC system moves the sensor line-by-line over the item proto-
type. The sensor measures the distance (Z coordinate) to the item surface.  Data takeoff
from the sensor is synchronized with the sensor movement (XY coordinates), and the
result is communicated to the PC through the USB-port for RF603 sensor or through the
Ethernet-port for RF603B sensor. Thus, XYZ coordinate array for the surface is formed,
i.e. a digital prototype model is created which is saved as a point cloud file as well as in a
common STL format suitable for subsequent use in CNC.
8. Connection versions
8.1. Standard sensor connection
8.1.1. Connection to machines with direct stepper control
~110..220VAC
Power supply
+5V
CNC
machine
STEP
DIR
AGND
xSTEP+
xDIR+
AGND
Optical isolation
unit
STEP
DIR
+5V
GND
STEP
DIR
+5V
GND
Synchronization
unit
USB ( to PC)
Sensor
8.1.2. Connection to Beaver 9A/12A/12AV/18A/24A/26A machines
Power supply
+5V
CNC
machine
Control
signals
Synchronization
unit
USB (to PC)
Control  PC
signals
Sensor
ILaserProbe 4500 [Revision 2.3]
19 March 2011
11
"LaserProbe 4500", 3D Laser scanning system
8.1.3. Connection to machines with encoder impulse signals
A+ xSTEP+